

- The  $\hat{a}_\ell$ 's in the paper should be  $\hat{\beta}_\ell$ 's, and the  $\hat{a}_1$ 's and  $\hat{a}_2$ 's should be  $\hat{\beta}_1$ 's and  $\hat{\beta}_2$ 's respectively.
- In Equation (6),  $\hat{a}_{\ell,j}$  should be  $\hat{\beta}_{\ell,j}$ .